BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES SECTION 461-630-l 10
ATBTCo Standard Issue 2, May 1973
MOUNTING BRACKET, MULTIPLE USE KS-20502
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides information on the
identification and installation of the KS-20502,
List 2 multiple use mounting bracket (Fig. 1). The
KS-20502, List 2 mounting bracket is a direct

has already been applied to the building
studs or structural members.
Ordering Guide
Bracket, KS-20502, L2
Associated Apparatus
Adapter, 157A
Adapter, 155A
Adapter, 146B
Faceplate, 16-type (color to match jack or
l LlA Ringert
l AC1 Telephone Base*
l 1554B,  1558D, 2554B and 2558D Telephone
Set&
l 146B Adapter required.
t 157A Adapter required.
$ 155A Adapter required.
3. INSTALLATION
connector)
(c) Design Features
0
0
0
(4
For mounting telephone sets and ringers
For recessed wall mounting of telephone
jacks and connecting blocks
Made of translucent plastic.
Application
Used for mounting the following apparatus:
47E Connecting Block
47F Connecting Block
5488 Jack
l 541A Jack
l 108A Apparatus Blank
l 16-Type  Faceplate
3.01 The KS-20502, List 2 bracket may be mounted
in existing walls by cutting a 2-l/4  inch
@ American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1973
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 461-630-l 10
diameter hole. The wall board thickness should
not exceed l-1/4 inches.
3.02 The mounting bracket can be inserted into
the hole from the wall side. Self-aligning
locking tabs (Fig. 1) lock to the back of the wall
surface cvhen the two mounting screws are tightened.
3.03
(1)
(2)
(3)
Install jacks and connecting blocks on bracket
(Fig. 3) as follows:
Connect cable conductors to jack or connecting
block terminals and dress as required.
Fasten jack or connecting block to mounting
bracket with screws furnished with bracket.
Fasten faceplate with screws furnished with
bracket.
Only the thread cuttingsc~wsf?nnished
with the bracket should be used to
mount apparatus to the bracket. The
use of other screws will overstress the
polycarbona te material and severely
affect its useful life.
3.04 Install associated apparatus (Fig. 3) as
follows:
(1) Fasten 146B adapter to mounting bracket
with screws furnished with bracket.
(2) Connect cable conductors to loudspeaker,
ringer, or receiver and dress as required.
(3) Mount apparatus to 146B adapter with screws
furnished with adapter.
3.05 Install associated apparatus (Fig. 4 and 5)